The sensitivity analysis, which is for illustrative purposes only, is prepared based on financial instruments that are recognised at the

balance sheet dates. The sensitivity assumes changes in certain market conditions. These assumptions may differ materially from

the actual outturn due to the inherent uncertainties in global financial markets. In practice, market risks rarely change in isolation

and are likely to be interdependent. The methods and assumptions used are the same for both reporting periods.

Changes in market interest rates assume an increase or decrease of 1.0% in the rate applied to average cash balances in the year.

The estimated changes in fair values of investments assume a 10.0% increase or decrease in the fair values of investments at the

reporting date, with all other variables remaining constant.

Changes in exchange rates assume an instantaneous increase or decrease of 10.0% for foreign currency to sterling rates at the

reporting date, with all other variables remaining constant.

The market risk sensitivities of the risk variables, after taxation, are summarised below:

Profit or loss Profit or loss Equity Equity
sensitivity sensitivity sensitivity sensitivity

As at 31 December 2007 »m »m »m »m

Exchange rate movement +10% -10% +10% -10%

Currency
Sterling/Euro exchange rates 1.0 (1.2) 7.0 (8.5)

Sterling/USD exchange rates 0.2 (0.3) 0.2 (0.3)

Fair value movement +10% ^10% +10% ^10%

Investments
Sterling equity prices 0.6 (0.6) 0.9 (0.9)

Interest rate movement +1% ^1% +1% ^1%

Sterling market interest rates 1.5 (1.5) 1.5 (1.5)

As at 31 December 2006

Exchange rate movement +10% ^10% +10% ^10%

Currency
Sterling/Euro exchange rates 1.8 (2.1) 7.2 (8.7)

Sterling/USD exchange rates 0.1 (0.1) 0.1 (0.1)

Fair value movement +10% ^10% +10% ^10%

Investments
Sterling equity prices 0.4 (0.4) 0.5 (0.5)

Interest rate movement +1% ^1% +1% ^1%

Sterling market interest rates 1.1 (1.1) 1.1 (1.1)

The sensitivity analysis has been prepared based on the impact a percentage increase or decrease in the market conditions would

have on the profit or loss and on total equity.

The method used is for illustrative purposes only and may be unrepresentative of actual changes in market conditions. Often

market conditions are inter-dependent and the actual impact of a percentage change in market conditions may have other

impacts on profit or loss or equity.

Impairment of financial assets can also be affected by changes in the relevant underlying risk.

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements